"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

# **AGENDA**

# NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – JULY 5, 2024 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING

This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

## **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

## OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-133 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2023. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

# **ROLL CALL:**

## **ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:**

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:**

Regular Meeting – June 7, 2024

Workshop Meeting – June 19, 2024

Closed Session Meeting – June 19, 2024, per resolution 2024-060, minutes shall remain confidential until matter have concluded.

Closed Session Meeting – June 19, 2024, per resolution 2024-063, minutes shall remain confidential until matters have concluded.

## **ORDINANCES:**

ORDINANCE 628(2024) – First Reading – Introduction – ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD REGARDING THE REQUIREMENT FOR INSPECTION OF LEAD BASED PAINT IN CERTAIN RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

## <u>2024-064 – ADOPTION OF CY2023 AUDIT</u>

# Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

# <u>2024-065 – AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF PLANNING BOARD ESCROW FUNDS</u>

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

**REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS** 

**OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk